GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:901
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004

DRUG RESEARCH UNIT AT HYDERABAD
Reddy Shri Magunta Sreenivasulu

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Hyderabad has been playing a vital role in the manufacturing of bulk drugs;
(b) whether there is no Research Unit to advise the young entrepreneurs to meet the international standards; and

(c) if so, the steps taken or propose to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (K. RAHMAN KHAN)
(a) There are some units in Hyderabad manufacturing bulk drugs.
(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise in view of reply to (b), as above.
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